
भारतसरकारभारतसरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

िव	िव	 म�ंालयम�ंालय / MINISTRY OF FINANCE

राज�वराज�व  िवभागिवभाग / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

आय�ुआय�ु सीमाशु�कसीमाशु�क  काका काया�लयकाया�लय, चे�ईचे�ई–III / OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI-
III

सीमाशु�कसीमाशु�क भवनभवन, 60, राजाजीसालैराजाजीसालै, चे�ईचे�ई  – 600 001 / CUSTOMS HOUSE, 60, RAJAJI SALAI,CHENNAI-600001
F.No. : GEN/DISP/26/2025-WandD                                                   Date:27-06-2025
D. No.:I/3059931/2025
 
To
M/s. MSTC LTD, 
ISPAT Bhavan, 3rd Floor,
No.5, Kodambakkam High Road,
Chennai - 600 034.
(mstcsro@mstcindia.in)
 

Dear Sir/Madam,

िवषय : 08.07.2025 को िनधा�"रत नीलामी मे सिमि#त व�तुओं सूची ।
Sub:- List of goods for auction fixed on 08.07.2025– Reg.

*****
िन&न'ल'खत व�तुओं क) ई – नीलामी क) ित'थ  08.07.2025 तय क) गयी ह।ै िन"र,ण क) ित'थया ंह. 

04.07.2025, 05.07.2025 एव ं 07.07.2025

List of goods for the forthcoming E-Auction fixed on 08.07.20225 is as follows for
auctioning. Inspection date is fixed on 04.07.2025, 05.07.2025 & 07.07.2025.

Sl.
No.

Lot/TEB/CGO
No.

O-in-O No. / IGM No.
/ Linne No. / Bond No.

Goods
Description Quantity CFS/Warehouse EMD (in

Rs.)

1 TEB No. 13/24 Bond No.
2002087231/21.01.2023

Paint
Products

 
16 Pkgs

Triway Public
Bonded WH
Contact Shri

Krishna Kumar @
9940613095

5,00,000/-

2 TEB No. 18/24 Bond No.
2002006923/18.06.2022 Paper 51 Pkgs

Sattva CFS and
Logistics PVT ltd.

Contact Shri.
Sanjay @ 98408

42248

4,50,000/-

Bond No. 13

Sattva CFS and
Logistics PVT ltd.

GEN/DISP/26/2025-WandD-O/O PR COMMR-CUS-PREV-CHENNAI I/3059931/2025



3 TEB No. 20/24 2001858327/28.04.2021 Connector Pallets Contact Shri.
Sanjay @ 98408

42248

32,000/-

 

Goods will be sold on ‘AS-IS-WHERE-IS’ basis.

For all Electrical & Electronic items, Bidders have to produce the valid Central EPR
Certificate/License with due validity. LMPC is mandatory for all packaged commodities.

Bidders have to bid on lot basis. Items in the list are subject to fulfillment of requirement
(if any) i.e. license, registration certificate, etc. The Bidders are directed to inspect the cargo,
satisfy themselves with the Cargo Description, Weight and Quantity etc., with Warehouse
Staff/Custodian, compliance of all the domestic laws such as BIS, LMPC, EPR etc. and then take
part in the auction. Successful bidders have to pay the GST before taking the delivery of goods as
per prevailing taxation rates. 

 

Yours Sincerely,

 

(K RAMESH)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(WAREHOUSE & DISPOSAL)
 
Copy To: 
 

1. The Asst/Deputy Commissioner,
EDI Section, Custom House.
(edi-inmaa1@gov.in)
(customschennaiedi@gmail.com).

 

2. The Asst/Deputy Commissioner,
Docks-Admin, Custom House
(chennaidocks1@gmail.com).

 

3. Shri N Shanmugam, Chief Manager,
MSTC Ltd., Chennai.
(nshanmugam@mstcindia.co.in)
(bjagan@mstcindia.co.in).
 

4. The concerned CFS Manager.
 

GEN/DISP/26/2025-WandD-O/O PR COMMR-CUS-PREV-CHENNAI I/3059931/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-06-27T16:33:37+0530
	RAMESH




